SSPP66226600
220000mmAA  RRFF  LLooww  NNooiissee  LLDDOO  RReegguullaattoorr
  January 2011  Rev. 2.1.0
Exar Corporation  www.exar.com
48720 Kato Road, Fremont CA 94538, USA  Tel. +1 510 668-7000 – Fax. +1 510 668-7001
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SP6260 family is a series of CMOS positive
low noise voltage regulators capable of

NC 4 No connection
VOUT 5 Regulated output voltage
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Junction
Temperature
Range
Marking Package
Packing
Quantity
Note 1 Note 2
SP6260HEK-L/TR -40°C to +85°C CCWW SOT-23-5 3K/Tape & Reel Lead Free 1.2V version
SP6260AEK-L/TR -40°C to +85°C DBWW SOT-23-5 3K/Tape & Reel Lead Free 1.5V version
SP6260BEK-L/TR -40°C to +85°C EBWW SOT-23-5 3K/Tape & Reel Lead Free 1.8V version
SP6260CEK-L/TR -40°C to +85°C FBWW SOT-23-5 3K/Tape & Reel Lead Free 2.5V version
SP6260DEK-L/TR -40°C to +85°C GBWW SOT-23-5 3K/Tape & Reel Lead Free 2.8V version
SP6260EEK-L/TR -40°C to +85°C HBWW SOT-23-5 3K/Tape & Reel Lead Free 3.0V version
SP6260FEK-L/TR -40°C to +85°C JBWW SOT-23-5 3K/Tape & Reel Lead Free 3.2V version
SP6260GEK-L/TR -40°C to +85°C KBWW SOT-23-5 3K/Tape & Reel Lead Free 3.3V version
“WW” = Work Week
SSPP66226600
220000mmAA  RRFF  LLooww  NNooiissee  LLDDOO  RReegguullaattoorr
© 2011 Exar Corporation 8/13 Rev. 2.1.0
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
All data taken at VIN = 2.7V to 5.5V, TJ = TA = 25°C, unless otherwise specified - Schematic and BOM from Application
Information section of this datasheet.
Fig. 4: Output Voltage vs. Output Current
SP6260HEK (1.2V)
Fig. 5: Output Voltage vs. Output Current
SP6260AEK (1.5V)
Fig. 6: Output Voltage vs. Output Current
SP6260BEK (1.8V)
Fig. 7: Output Voltage vs. Output Current
SP6260CEK (2.5V)
Fig. 8: Output Voltage vs. Output Current
SP6260EEK (3.0V)
SSPP66226600
220000mmAA  RRFF  LLooww  NNooiissee  LLDDOO  RReegguullaattoorr
© 2011 Exar Corporation 9/13 Rev. 2.1.0
Fig. 9: Output Voltage vs. Input Voltage
SP6260HEK (1.2V)
Fig. 10: Output Voltage vs. Input Voltage
SP6260EEK (3.0V)
Fig. 11: Dropout Voltage vs. Output Current
SP6260HEK-L (1.2V)
Fig. 12: Dropout Voltage vs. Output Current
SP6260EEK-L (3.0V)
Fig. 13: Output Voltage vs. Junction Temparature
SP6260HEK-L (1.2V)
Fig. 14: Output Voltage vs. Junction Temperature
SP6260EEK-L (3.0V)